502209349 01/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pamela S. Davis	01/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fastener Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1550 Industrial Parkway
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29399698
Application Number:	29399700
Application Number:	29432839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302525535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-643-0212

Email: ipdocketakron@bdblaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hrina

Address Line 1: 3800 Embassy Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69609
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Hrina

Total Attachments: 1

502209349

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029703 FRAME: 0058

OF \$120.00 233336

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Pamela S. Davis, an individual and resident of the State of Ohio with a mailing address of 1550 Industrial Parkway, Akron, Ohio 44310 ("Assignor"), and Fastener Technology, Inc., an Ohio corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio with a mailing address of 1550 Industrial Parkway, Akron, Ohio 44310 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the following design patent and two (2) pending design patent applications (collectively, the "Patent and Patent Applications"):

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
29/399,698	08/17/2011			Fastener Head
29/399,700	08/17/2011	D660,672	05/29/2012	Fastener Driver
29/432,839	09/21/2012			PV Nut

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent and Patent Applications, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Patent and Patent Applications to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Applications and the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part that may issue from the Patent and Patent Applications or any of them, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of any of the Patent and Patent Applications and any patent that may issue therefrom, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEN signature below. Date: (2) / 2013	REOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through her By: Pamela S./Davis
STATE OF OHIO)) as
COUNTY OF SUMMIT) ss)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Pamela S. Davis, who acknowledged before me that she did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my name and office day of Awary, 2013.	ial seal at
«AK3:1123716_v1» Notary signature	2

PATENT REEL: 029703 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 01/28/2013